Moduflex Proportional
Technology
1/8” and 1/4” ported
Proportional Regulator MPT40
Catalogue no. PDE2534TCUK-ab
Moduflex proportional technology
05-09

05-09
Order Key
Pressure Range
Z 0 - 2 bar
S 0 - 7 bar
D 0 - 10 bar
Port type
1 G Thread (BSP) Female
9 NPT Female
Port or tube size
1 1/8
2 1/4
Control Signal
A 4-20mA
V 0-10 V
Version
A Bottom exhaust
B Side exhaust
F Food version
  P   A  P   3   1   D  H   2   A   S   2   V   1   A
Power supply
2 24 volts
Feedback
D Digital, PNP
A Analogue  0-10V
Input connector
1 M12 (4 pin)
2 M8 (4 pin)
Popular Options
Port Size Order Code Control Signal Output Pressure
G1/4 P3HPA12AZ2AD1A 4-20mA 0 - 2 bar
G1/4 P3HPA12AS2AD1A 4-20mA 0 - 7 bar
G1/4 P3HPA12AD2AD1A 4-20mA 0 - 10 bar
G1/4 P3HPA12AZ2VD1A 0 - 10 V 0 - 2 bar
G1/4 P3HPA12AS2VD1A 0 - 10 V 0 - 7 bar
G1/4 P3HPA12AD2VD1A 0 - 10 V 0 - 10 bar
On request
Mounting Options
DIN rail Foot bracket
Cable’s
For dimensional information, refer to page 15.
Order Code Description
P8L-MC04A2A-M12 2 mtr. cable with moulded straight M12x1 connector
P8L-MC04R2A-M12 2 mtr. cable with moulded 90 degree M12x1 connector.
Order Code Description
P3HKA00MK DIN rail mounting kit
P3HKA00MF Foot bracket mounting kit
Moduflex proportional technology
05-09
Technical information
Pneumatics
Working medium
Compressed air or inert gasses, filtered to min. 40µ,
lubricated or non-lubricated, dried or un-dried, pressure
dewpoint 3-5oC.
Supply pressure
Max. Operating Pressure:
  2 bar unit: ......................... 3 bar (43.5 PSI)
  7 bar unit: ......................... 10.5 bar (152 PSI)
10 bar unit: ........................ 10.5 bar (152 PSI)
Min. Operating Pressure ...  P2 Pressure + 0,5 bar (7.3 PSI)
Pressure control range
Available in three pressure ranges, 0-2 bar, 0-7 bar or 0-10
bar. Other ranges on request. Pressure range can be
changed through the software at all times. (parameter 19)
Temperature range
 0oC up to +50oC  (32oF up to122oF)
Weight:
P3HP = 285 gram
Air consumption
No consumption in stable regulated situation.